ADJUSTING SCHAFFNER'S AFFAIRS.
Chicago Daily Tribune (1872-1963); Aug 11, 1894; ProQuest Historical Newspapers Chicago Tribune (1849 - 1985)
pg. 9

ADJUSTING SCHATFNER'S AFFAIBS,

Another Small Dividend Coming from the
Defunct Bank.

The assignment proceedings of the insol-
vent banking firm of Herman Schaffner &
Co., which failed June 3, 1883, huve been
nearly terminated. All claims against the
concern bhave been disposed of by the County
Court. and a dividend of 10 per cent declared
on such as have been approved. Another div-
idend will be declared later, but for a much
smaller percentage. The present order calls
for a payment of $137,5665, The American
Trust and Savings Bank, assignee, filed its
general report with the court yesterday, It
shows that at the time of the assignment
there were linbilities amounting to $2,350,.
011, of which $1,465,187 were secured
and $884.824 unsecured., By contesting
claims the assiznee reduced these amounts to
$692,5566 unsecured and $665,255 secured.
'The expenses of adjusting the aifairs of the
banking house brought the total present lia.
bilities to $1,855,655. The assignee realized
$160,000 in cash {rom the sale of certain as-
sety, and has on hand $40,000 invested in
real estate and other unconverted property.
The diminution of the asscts from $1,000,-
000 to $200,000 was caused by a loss of
$400,000 on worthless paper and judgments
and $400,000 on the shrinkage caused by the
disposition of collateral held by secured cred.
itors. The depreciated values were princi-
pally West and North Divigion, Calumet Canal,
and bank stocks and bonds, The record of the
court shows that 110 days have been devoted
to hearings in the case, and that 280 contested
petitions and claims have been disposed of.
Attorney Levy Mayer, for the assignee, said
last night but for the deniala of petitions
for proference in claims the insolvent coun-
cern could have made no general pnyment to
its creditors. The largest creditors of the
Schaffner house are: J. H. Cchen, $31,082;
John M. Smyth, $25,339; Siegel, Cooper &
Co., $23.288; Commercial Loan and Bulld-
g Assuciation, $18,258; Moline Plow com-
pany, $10,311; Peninsular Savings Bank,
$14,033; and Levy Brothers, $15.408. The
claim of the Merchants’ Loan and Trust com-
pany for $50,000 was disallowed and that of
the First National Bank of Waukegan for
$43,330 reduced to $9,654,

Reproduced with permission of the copyright owner. Further reproduction prohibited without permission.



